

REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL August 23, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

1.

2.

11.

			3. 4.	MOMENT OF PERSONAL REFLECTION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION •	5.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES REGULAR MEETING – July 19, 2023 SPECIAL MEETING – August 7, 2023
•			6.	DEPARTMENT PRESENTATION Art Department – Kyle Rupert
	•		7.	DORA DISCUSSION Designated Outdoor Refreshment Areas
•	•	•	8.	ORDINANCE NO. 2023-15 An Ordinance Adopting a 1% Municipal Food and Beverage Tax This ordinance adopts a Food and Beverage Tax that shall be 1% of the gross retail income received by the merchant from the food or beverage transactions as described in the ordinance. Available for THIRD READING.
•	•	•	9.	ORDINANCE NO. 2023-16 An Ordinance Establishing a Food and Beverage Tax Receipt Fund This ordinance establishes a City of Jasper Food and Beverage Tax Receipts Fund and outlines how the City shall use said revenues. Available for THIRD READING.
•	•	•	10.	ORDINANCE NO. 2023-18 An Ordinance Recommending a Change in Fees for the Use of a City Owned Cemetery. This ordinance changes the fee for obtaining burial rights in a plot in the Jasper City Cemetery to \$800.00 and \$300.00 if payable by a Township Trustee or the County Department of Family and Children.

Available for SECOND AND THIRD READING.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-19 An Ordinance Recommending Two Hour

This ordinance designates 2-hour parking areas along Jackson Street from 6^{th} Street north to the alley – West Side.

Available for SECOND AND THIRD READING.

• 12. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-20 An Ordinance Fixing a Schedule of Revised Rates and Charges for the Sale of Water by the Jasper Municipal Water Utility (Repealing Ordinance No. 2019-6)

This ordinance changes the rates and charges of the sale of water within the corporate limits of the City of Jasper.

Available for PUBLIC HEARING and SECOND and THIRD READING.

• • ORDINACNE NO. 2023-21 An Ordinance Authorizing the Advance Payment of Certain Expenses

This ordinance outlines the parameters by which advanced payments may be made.

Available for FIRST READING.

• • • 14. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-8 A Resolution Authorizing Funds Transfer (Community Crossing Fund)

This resolution transfers matching grant money into the Community Crossings Fund for the HRJ/Power Drive Project and the Dewey Street Project.

Available for ONE READING ONLY.

• 15. **ADJOURNMENT**

Next regular meeting set for September 18, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m.